

Thistle Trophy 2005

Royal Commonwealth Pool

10 December 2005

Detailed Results

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Boys 7 and under													
1 Matthew Lee -- City of Leeds DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.5			24.5	24.50	24.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	9.0			24.5	29.40	53.90	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	8.0	7.5	7.0	9.0	7.5			23.0	27.60	81.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	9.0	9.0	9.0	9.5	9.0			27.0	27.00	108.50	
2 Ross Todd -- Darlington													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.5	20.50	20.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	51.70	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	28.00	79.70	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	9.5	9.0	9.0	9.0	9.0			27.0	27.00	106.70	
3 Mustafa Yavuz -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	21.50	21.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	26.40	47.90	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	69.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.5	9.5	9.0	8.0	9.0			26.5	26.50	96.00	
4 Kenneth Drummond -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	20.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	41.50	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	24.60	66.10	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	9.0	8.5	9.0	8.0	8.0			25.5	25.50	91.60	
5 Jamie Craig -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	16.50	16.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			21.0	25.20	41.70	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	21.00	62.70	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	8.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	82.70	
6 Isaac Wass -- City of Leeds DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.5	24.60	42.10	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	62.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	18.50	81.00	
7 Rory Allardice -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	16.50	16.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	19.80	36.30	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	22.80	59.10	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.5			20.5	20.50	79.60	
8 George Thackray -- City of Leeds DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	20.00	20.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	19.20	39.20	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	59.20	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	7.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	77.20	
9 Ivan Bialy -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	16.00	16.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	34.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	19.50	54.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	72.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Boys 8-9 years													
1 Sam Thornton -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.5	9.5	8.5	9.0	9.0			27.5	27.50	27.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.5	8.0	7.5	9.0	8.5			25.0	35.00	62.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	93.25	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	8.5	7.5	7.5	9.5			24.0	28.80	122.05	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.5			24.5	34.30	156.35	
2 Ben McColl -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	10.0	8.0	8.5	8.0			25.5	25.50	25.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	53.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.5	10.0	9.0	9.0	9.0			27.0	40.50	94.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.5	28.20	122.20	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	28.00	150.20	
3 Monty Pattinson -- Darlington													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			23.0	23.00	23.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	8.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	27.00	50.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	9.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	32.20	82.20	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	6.5	8.0	7.5			23.0	27.60	109.80	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	27.30	137.10	
4 Adam Coutts -- Ayr Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	20.00	20.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.5	8.0	9.0	8.5	7.5			25.0	30.00	50.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	29.40	79.40	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	104.00	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	9.5	7.5	7.5	8.5	9.0			25.0	25.00	129.00	
5 Alex Williamson -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			22.0	22.00	22.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	6.5	6.5	8.0	6.5			21.0	25.20	47.20	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	9.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.5	28.20	75.40	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	9.0			22.5	22.50	97.90	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	9.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			24.0	28.80	126.70	
6 Tommy Loan -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	8.5	8.0	8.5	7.0			25.0	25.00	25.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	8.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	24.00	49.00	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	9.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0			22.5	27.00	76.00	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.5	22.50	98.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	25.80	124.30	
7 Frazer McFadden -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.0			19.5	19.50	19.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	20.40	39.90	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	22.20	62.10	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	8.5	8.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			24.0	24.00	86.10	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.5	9.0	8.0	8.0	9.0			25.5	30.60	116.70	
8 Elliot Holdsworth -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	3.0	2.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	12.00	30.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	56.60	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	9.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.5			25.0	25.00	81.60	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.5	10.0	9.0	10.0	9.5			29.0	34.80	116.40	
9 Jonny Smithson -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	20.40	38.90	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.5	27.00	65.90	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	21.50	87.40	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	5.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	110.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Jamie Scott -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	8.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	21.50	21.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	17.40	38.90	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.5			24.0	28.80	67.70	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	19.00	86.70	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5			16.5	19.80	106.50	

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Boys 10-11 years													
1 Yona Knight-Wisdom -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.5	8.0	9.5	8.5	9.0			27.0	27.00	27.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	56.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	35.20	91.80	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.0	9.0	9.0	8.5	9.5			27.0	32.40	124.20	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	8.5	9.0	8.5	9.0	9.0			26.5	37.10	161.30	
2 Cameron Bloy -- Darlington													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	8.0	7.0	9.0	8.0	7.5			23.5	37.60	58.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.5	8.5	8.0	8.5			24.0	33.60	92.20	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.0	10.0	9.0	8.5	9.0			27.0	32.40	124.60	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	151.90	
3 Chris Nicholls -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	8.0	9.0	9.0	8.5			26.5	26.50	26.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.5	8.0			21.0	31.50	58.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	86.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.5	8.0			23.5	30.55	117.35	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			22.5	31.50	148.85	
4 Sean Lerner -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	8.0	10.0	8.5	7.5			25.5	25.50	25.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	8.5	9.0	9.0	8.0			25.5	35.70	61.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	90.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	9.0	8.0	6.5	9.0			25.0	30.00	120.00	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	28.70	148.70	
5 Harry Busby -- Bradford Esprit													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	20.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	51.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	9.0	7.0	9.5	8.5	8.0			25.5	38.25	90.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	4.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	24.05	114.25	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	8.0	8.0	8.5	7.5	7.0			23.5	32.90	147.15	
6 Michael Jones -- Bradford Esprit													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	7.0	9.0	8.5	8.5			26.0	26.00	26.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	34.85	60.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	24.80	85.65	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	25.35	111.00	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	29.40	140.40	
7 Daniel Melvin -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0			22.0	22.00	22.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	53.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	30.80	84.30	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	108.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			22.5	29.25	138.15	
8 Calum Rourke -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	5.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	20.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.5	7.5	8.5	8.5	8.5			25.5	35.70	56.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	83.95	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	17.40	101.35	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.5			21.5	30.10	131.45	
9 Tom Patmore -- Harrogate													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	9.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.5	23.50	23.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	22.20	45.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	78.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	100.70	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	28.70	129.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Luke Baylis -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	8.5			20.5	20.50	20.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.5	4.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	45.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	73.25	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.5			24.0	24.00	97.25	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	123.15	
11 Fearghas Davidson -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	20.00	20.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	44.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.0	24.00	68.60	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	9.0			23.0	23.00	91.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			22.5	29.25	120.85	
12 Sam Smithson -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	18.50	18.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	8.0			20.5	24.60	43.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	27.30	70.40	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	8.0			22.5	22.50	92.90	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	25.80	118.70	
13 Andreas Christodoulidis -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	9.0	8.0	7.0			24.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	42.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	70.65	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.0	23.00	93.65	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.0	23.40	117.05	
14 Jack Mitchell -- Ayr Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	41.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	23.10	64.80	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	5.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	90.00	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0			24.0	24.00	114.00	
15 Finlay McCall -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	17.00	17.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	38.60	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	7.0	8.0	9.0	9.0	7.5			24.5	29.40	68.00	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	8.0	8.5	9.0			23.5	23.50	91.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	20.40	111.90	
16 Gavin Dunn -- Harrogate													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	20.00	20.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	19.80	39.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	23.80	63.60	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	86.40	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	111.60	
17 Fraser Allardice -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.5	6.0			16.5	19.80	40.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	63.20	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.5	6.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	22.00	85.20	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	108.00	
18 Chris Mackenzie -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	38.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	22.40	60.60	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	6.5			22.5	22.50	83.10	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	104.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
19 William Harrison -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	16.00	16.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	19.80	35.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	61.00	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.0	17.00	78.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	25.80	103.80	
20 Luke Shuttleworth -- Harrogate													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	24.00	43.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	18.90	62.40	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	4.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	17.00	79.40	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	22.80	102.20	
21 Rhodri Jones -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	13.00	13.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	33.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	27.30	60.70	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	80.20	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	98.20	
22 Max Metcalfe -- Harrogate													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	15.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	19.20	34.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.5	17.50	52.20	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	20.00	72.20	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	22.80	95.00	
23 Christopher Caress -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	16.00	16.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	16.20	32.20	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0			16.0	19.20	51.40	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	17.00	68.40	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	90.00	
24 Nathan Ramage -- Ayr Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	15.50	15.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	18.00	33.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	53.80	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	18.00	71.80	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	17.00	88.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Boys 12-13 years													
1 Mattie Dawson -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	10.0	9.5	8.5	9.0	8.5			27.0	27.00	27.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.5	8.0			23.5	37.60	64.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	8.5	8.5	7.0	8.0	8.0			24.5	39.20	103.80	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	10.0	10.0	10.0	10.0	9.5			30.0	36.00	139.80	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	9.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.0			24.5	34.30	174.10	
2 Michael Weir -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	9.0	7.0	8.5	8.5			25.5	25.50	25.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	9.5	8.5	8.0	7.0	8.5			25.0	35.00	60.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	8.0	8.5	7.5	7.0	8.0			23.5	37.60	98.10	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.5			25.0	30.00	128.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	9.0	9.0	8.0	7.0	8.0			25.0	32.50	160.60	
3 Marcus Shaw -- Baerum Stupklubb													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	10.0	9.0	8.5	8.5	9.0			26.5	26.50	26.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	9.0	7.5	6.5	7.5			22.5	36.00	62.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	9.5	9.5	9.0	9.0	9.0			27.5	38.50	101.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.5	8.5	8.0	8.5	9.0			26.0	31.20	132.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	8.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	24.70	156.90	
4 Thomas Lee -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			19.5	19.50	19.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	8.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	31.50	51.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.5	8.0	6.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	36.80	87.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	8.5	7.0	9.5	8.0			23.5	30.55	118.35	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.0	30.80	149.15	
5 Michael Palmer -- Darlington													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.5	21.50	21.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	47.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	79.40	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	6.5	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.5	28.20	107.60	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	30.10	137.70	
6 Toby Harris -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	9.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.0	23.00	23.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	54.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	80.10	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	10.0	9.5	8.0	8.5	9.5			27.5	27.50	107.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	8.0	8.0	6.0	6.5	7.5			22.0	28.60	136.20	
7 Ross Marsh -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	23.40	44.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	8.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	28.70	73.10	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	9.0	8.5			24.5	24.50	97.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	9.0	9.5	7.0	8.0	9.0			26.0	33.80	131.40	
8 Ben Dickens -- Harrogate													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	9.0	9.0	7.5	8.0			26.0	26.00	26.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	56.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	78.35	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	7.5	7.0			24.0	24.00	102.35	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	8.5	8.0	6.5	6.5			22.5	27.00	129.35	
9 Tom Wilkinson -- Harrogate													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.5	32.90	51.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	77.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	8.0			24.5	29.40	106.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	22.10	129.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Keiran Paterson -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.5			20.5	20.50	20.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	42.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	27.30	69.55	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	27.00	96.55	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	125.95	
11 Ian Robertson -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	19.50	19.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	7.5			20.0	28.00	47.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	72.10	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.0	23.00	95.10	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	24.60	119.70	
12 Andy Morris -- Harrogate													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	21.60	42.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	22.50	65.10	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.5			25.0	25.00	90.10	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.5	6.5			20.5	24.60	114.70	
13 Tom Cowan -- Ayr Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	18.50	18.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	46.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.5	5.5			13.0	19.50	66.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	90.60	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	107.10	
14 Donald Bryson -- Ayr Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	14.50	14.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	37.90	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	22.80	60.70	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	81.10	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	9.0	7.5			22.5	22.50	103.60	
15 Reece Jones -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	14.00	14.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	19.80	33.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	24.50	58.30	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	19.50	77.80	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	100.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Boys 14-18 years													
1 Ben Morton -- City of Leeds DC													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0			21.5	30.10	30.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	59.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	86.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	28.00	114.55	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	141.15	
2 Neil Wilkinson -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	5.5	4.0	5.5	6.0			15.0	24.00	49.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	28.50	77.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	105.70	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	8.0	9.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			24.0	33.60	139.30	
3 Charlie Eyoma Murray -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	27.00	27.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	30.10	57.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	77.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	35.20	112.55	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	8.5	8.5	9.0	9.5	8.5			26.0	26.00	138.55	
4 John Arthur -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	60.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	86.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	106.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	26.65	132.95	
5 John-Mark Vinten -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	2.0	4.0	4.0	2.0	3.0			9.0	14.40	14.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	23.00	37.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	64.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	94.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	7.5	8.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	28.60	122.60	
6 Stephen Doohan -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	18.60	18.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	21.00	39.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	25.50	65.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	90.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	26.00	116.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Girls 7 and under													
1 Robin Robeson -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			21.0	21.00	21.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	42.00	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	9.5	10.0	8.5	9.0	9.0			27.5	33.00	75.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	9.0	9.0	8.0	8.5	8.0			25.5	25.50	100.50	
2 Nicole Cannon -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	8.5	8.5	7.5			23.0	27.60	46.10	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5	9.0	8.0			23.0	27.60	73.70	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.0	8.5	9.5	10.0	8.5			26.5	26.50	100.20	
3 Emily Hill -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	20.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	6.5			21.5	21.50	41.50	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	7.0	9.0	8.0	8.5	7.5			24.0	28.80	70.30	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	90.80	
4 Amber Foster -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0			17.0	17.00	17.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	19.00	36.00	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	21.60	57.60	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.0			24.0	24.00	81.60	
5 Sarah Lowry -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	17.00	17.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	36.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	20.00	56.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	6.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.0	23.00	79.50	

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Girls 8-9 years													
1 Katy Ward -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5			23.5	23.50	23.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.5	34.30	57.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.5	32.80	90.60	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.5	9.0	8.0	9.0	9.0			27.0	32.40	123.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.5			22.5	29.25	152.25	
2 Catriona Fraser -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	7.5			24.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	49.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	33.75	82.95	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	8.0	9.0	9.0			25.5	30.60	113.55	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	30.10	143.65	
3 Alicia Blagg -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0			24.0	24.00	24.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	34.40	58.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.5			19.5	31.20	89.60	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	8.0			22.0	26.40	116.00	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0			17.0	23.80	139.80	
4 Alana Greig -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	19.00	19.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	28.00	47.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	74.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5			24.5	29.40	103.40	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	127.90	
5 Ellen Brown -- Harrogate													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	22.50	22.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	24.00	46.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5			15.5	23.25	69.75	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.0	9.0	8.5	9.0	8.5			26.5	31.80	101.55	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	25.20	126.75	
6 Laura Bickerdike -- Harrogate													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.5	8.5	6.0			23.5	23.50	23.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	46.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	6.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	66.30	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	27.00	93.30	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	8.5	8.0			22.0	30.80	124.10	
7 Natalie Alleston -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	19.00	19.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	40.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			13.5	20.25	60.25	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.5	9.0	8.5	8.5	8.0			25.0	30.00	90.25	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0			23.0	32.20	122.45	
8 Olivia Martin -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.5			18.0	18.00	18.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	39.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	29.40	68.40	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	89.40	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.5			25.0	30.00	119.40	
9 Sally Spur -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	18.50	18.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	41.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	63.60	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.5	20.50	84.10	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5			24.5	29.40	113.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Katie Morrey -- Harrogate													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	18.00	18.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	20.15	38.15	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	18.60	56.75	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	27.00	83.75	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	4.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			16.5	23.10	106.85	
11 Emily Martin -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	15.50	15.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			16.5	19.80	35.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	57.00	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	7.0			19.5	19.50	76.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	98.10	
12 Katie Laugher -- Harrogate													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	21.00	39.50	
201A Back Dive	1	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	13.00	52.50	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	8.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	21.50	74.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	97.40	
13 Leona Scott -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	8.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	20.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	38.00	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	59.60	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	75.60	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	91.80	
14 Sophie Stewart -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	15.50	15.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	15.60	31.10	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	20.40	51.50	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	14.00	65.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	19.20	84.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Girls 10-11 years													
1 Rebecca Houston -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	9.0	7.0	9.0	8.0			25.0	25.00	25.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	33.00	58.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.5	7.0			23.0	36.80	94.80	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	25.80	120.60	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	29.40	150.00	
2 Lucy Harris -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	17.00	17.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.5			25.0	35.00	52.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	82.75	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.0	9.5	9.5	8.5	9.5			28.0	33.60	116.35	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	8.0	6.5			20.0	28.00	144.35	
3 Kim Young -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.0	23.00	23.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	6.0	8.0	7.0			21.5	34.40	57.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.5	8.0			24.0	33.60	91.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			23.0	27.60	118.60	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	22.40	141.00	
4 Hannah Starling -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			13.0	13.00	13.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	35.20	48.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	8.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			21.0	33.60	81.80	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.5	27.00	108.80	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	8.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	30.80	139.60	
5 Claire Splawn -- Bradford Esprit													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	8.0			22.5	22.50	22.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.5	7.0			19.5	29.25	51.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	76.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.5	9.0	8.0	8.5	9.0			26.0	31.20	107.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.5	6.0			20.5	26.65	134.35	
6 Lydia Calder -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.5	9.0			25.0	25.00	25.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	28.00	53.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	8.5	6.0	7.0			21.5	32.25	85.25	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	23.40	108.65	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			17.5	24.50	133.15	
7 Sarah Jamieson -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	20.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	6.5	7.0	8.0	8.5			22.5	27.00	47.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	8.5	6.0	6.5	7.5			21.0	29.40	76.90	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.0	10.0	8.0	9.0	8.5			26.5	31.80	108.70	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0			23.5	23.50	132.20	
8 Bethany Ward -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	8.5	7.0	7.5	8.5			24.5	24.50	24.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.5	8.0			24.0	28.80	53.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	77.10	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			22.0	26.40	103.50	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	128.70	
9 Mischa Collins -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.5			20.5	20.50	20.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	8.5	7.0			20.0	28.00	48.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			19.5	31.20	79.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	20.15	99.85	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.0	8.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	28.00	127.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Jenna Killock -- Bradford Esprit													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	7.5	8.5	9.0			24.5	24.50	24.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	27.00	51.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	77.90	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	98.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.5	6.5			19.5	25.35	124.25	
11 Paula Wilson -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	17.50	17.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	8.5			23.0	27.60	45.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.5			18.5	25.90	71.00	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	8.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			22.0	22.00	93.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.5			24.0	28.80	121.80	
12 Harriet Jones -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	18.50	18.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.5	8.0			22.0	30.80	49.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.5	18.40	67.70	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.5	25.80	93.50	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	8.0	7.5			20.0	28.00	121.50	
13 Sarah Atbi Cummings -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	6.0	8.0			22.5	22.50	22.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.0			12.5	16.25	38.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	65.75	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	88.55	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.5	8.5	7.0	7.5	8.0			23.0	32.20	120.75	
14 Eilidh Walker -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	23.10	41.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	66.60	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	10.0	8.0	9.0	7.5	8.5			25.5	30.60	97.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	22.10	119.30	
15 Anna Bickerdike -- Harrogate													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5			21.0	25.20	44.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	69.40	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.0			24.5	24.50	93.90	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	24.00	117.90	
16 Alice Horsfall -- Bradford Esprit													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	8.0	8.0			21.5	21.50	21.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.5	15.75	37.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	66.85	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	7.0			24.5	29.40	96.25	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	117.25	
17 Hannah Kilcullan -- Dundee Diving													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	8.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	20.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	6.0	8.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	48.55	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	71.80	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	91.80	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	114.00	
18 Michelle Weir -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	15.00	15.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.0	8.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	39.60	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	6.0			21.5	25.80	65.40	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.5	8.0	6.5	7.5	8.5			23.0	23.00	88.40	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.5	24.60	113.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
19 Charlotte Goodchild -- Bradford Esprit													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	6.0	6.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	39.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.5	20.00	59.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	9.0			23.5	28.20	87.20	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	108.20	
20 Olivia Arthur -- Ayr Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.5			17.5	17.50	17.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	21.60	39.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	64.30	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	21.00	85.30	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	8.0	7.0			21.5	21.50	106.80	
21 Claire Nelson -- Darlington													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	18.60	37.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	56.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	20.40	76.40	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.0	7.5	5.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	20.00	96.40	
22 Holly Tinkler -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	14.00	14.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	33.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	54.90	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	18.50	73.40	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	18.60	92.00	
23 Harriot Crozier -- Darlington													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	12.00	12.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	13.20	25.20	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	18.00	43.20	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	20.40	63.60	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.5			21.0	21.00	84.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Girls 12-13 years													
1 Amelia Starling -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.5			23.0	23.00	23.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.5	37.60	60.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	9.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	7.5			24.0	38.40	99.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.0	9.0	8.5	8.5	8.5			26.0	31.20	130.20	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	10.0	10.0	7.0	9.0	9.5			28.5	39.90	170.10	
2 Ellen Hood -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			24.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	8.0	8.5	7.5	7.5			23.0	34.50	58.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5			22.5	36.00	94.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.5	9.0	8.0	8.5	9.0			26.5	31.80	126.30	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.0			24.0	33.60	159.90	
3 Georgina Reynolds -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	7.5	8.5			24.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0			23.5	35.25	59.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	35.20	94.45	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.5	8.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.0	27.60	122.05	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	8.5	7.5	7.0	8.5	8.0			24.0	33.60	155.65	
4 Rachel M Harrison -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	8.0	6.5	7.5			21.0	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0			23.5	32.90	53.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	36.00	89.90	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.5	9.0	9.0	9.5	8.5			27.5	33.00	122.90	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.5	30.10	153.00	
5 Hannah Watson -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	7.5	6.0	7.5			22.5	22.50	22.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	9.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.0			25.5	35.70	58.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.0			17.5	28.00	86.20	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.0	8.5	7.0	9.0	8.5			26.0	31.20	117.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	9.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5			25.5	33.15	150.55	
6 Jennifer Currie -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	9.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			22.5	22.50	22.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	8.0	7.0	9.0	6.5			23.0	32.20	54.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0			23.0	36.80	91.50	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	9.0	9.0	7.0	8.5	8.5			26.0	26.00	117.50	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0			23.0	32.20	149.70	
7 Kirsty White -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	41.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	32.25	73.55	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	9.0	9.0	9.0			26.5	31.80	105.35	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	9.5	9.0	9.0	9.5	9.0			27.5	38.50	143.85	
8 Jennifer Nelson -- Darlington													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	46.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	75.25	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0			24.5	34.30	109.55	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	8.5	7.5	9.0	7.5	7.5			23.5	30.55	140.10	
9 Caragh Jenkins -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			16.5	16.50	16.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	48.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.5	32.90	80.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	22.75	103.65	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	9.0	9.0	8.5	8.5	8.0			26.0	36.40	140.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Victoria Smart -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	18.50	18.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	8.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	50.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	74.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	9.0	9.0	9.0			26.5	31.80	106.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	7.5	8.5	8.0	8.0			23.5	30.55	136.85	
11 Isobel Jennings -- Harrogate													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	21.50	21.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5			22.5	27.00	48.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	25.50	74.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.5	8.0	7.0	8.5	7.0			23.5	28.20	102.20	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	8.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.0			24.0	33.60	135.80	
12 Martha Sangster -- Bradford Esprit													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	8.0	8.0	7.5			22.0	33.00	54.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	7.5			20.5	34.85	88.85	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	21.50	110.35	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	23.40	133.75	
13 Holly Odle -- Harrogate													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	22.00	22.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			20.0	30.00	52.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	27.20	79.20	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	6.5	8.0	6.5			21.5	25.80	105.00	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	130.90	
14 Zoe Melvin -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	15.50	15.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	45.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	29.40	75.30	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	27.00	102.30	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5			18.5	25.90	128.20	
15 Chloe Ramage -- Ayr Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.5	7.5			24.0	28.80	46.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.0			21.5	30.10	76.90	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.5	28.20	105.10	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.0	7.5	6.5			21.5	21.50	126.60	
16 Elspie Horne -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	5.5	7.5			20.5	20.50	20.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	24.60	45.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	27.30	72.40	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	21.50	93.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	8.5	8.0	7.0	8.5	8.0			24.5	31.85	125.75	
17 Lindsay Riddoch -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	38.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	28.70	67.40	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.0	8.5	8.0	9.0	8.5			26.0	31.20	98.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	26.65	125.25	
18 Natalie Prosser -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	8.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	19.50	19.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	22.80	42.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.0	29.40	71.70	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	96.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.0	27.30	124.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
19 Zoe Hatch -- Harrogate													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	20.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.5	21.00	41.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	66.25	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	9.0	7.5	8.0			24.0	28.80	95.05	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.0	4.5			16.0	22.40	117.45	
20 Natalie Sprentall -- Darlington													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.5	8.0	7.0			22.5	22.50	22.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	42.90	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	24.00	66.90	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	25.20	92.10	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	6.5			23.5	23.50	115.60	
21 Avalon Herald -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	15.50	15.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	37.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	63.35	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	81.35	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	5.0			21.0	29.40	110.75	
22 Catriona Scott -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	38.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	63.30	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	18.00	81.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	7.5	8.0	6.5			20.5	26.65	107.95	
23 Rachel Harrison -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	12.00	12.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	18.00	30.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	50.25	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	8.5	7.0			21.5	21.50	71.75	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.0			21.0	27.30	99.05	

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Girls 14-18 years													
1 Emily Pattinson -- Darlington													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	8.0			21.5	34.40	58.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	35.70	94.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	124.90	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	9.0	7.0	9.5			25.5	30.60	155.50	
2 Jane Kennedy -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	27.30	27.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	34.40	61.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.5	30.75	92.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	118.85	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.5	8.0	6.5	7.0	8.5			22.5	31.50	150.35	
3 Sarah Kelly -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	25.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	52.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	80.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	108.95	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0			23.0	32.20	141.15	
4 Megan Hughes -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	27.30	27.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.5	27.00	54.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	81.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	112.50	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	7.5	8.5			24.0	24.00	136.50	
5 Coralie Turner -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	25.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	21.60	46.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	73.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	102.60	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	29.40	132.00	
6 Katy Hall -- Ayr Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	54.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	80.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	107.25	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	24.00	131.25	
7 Sarah Miller -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	50.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	78.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	96.75	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	123.35	
8 Hannah Fraser -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	49.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	19.50	69.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	21.60	90.60	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	8.5	6.5	8.0	6.5	7.5			22.0	22.00	112.60	
9 Lisa Sprentall -- Darlington													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
201A Back Dive	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	37.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	27.30	64.50	
202B Back Somersault	1	1.6	1.0	2.0	2.0	1.0	1.0			4.0	6.40	70.90	3
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	25.20	96.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points